Student Affairs

## **ASSOCIATED STUDENT ORGANIZATION**

Reference: Education Code Section 76060-76065;

Title 5 Sections 54801 and 54803

The students of the Southwestern Community College District are authorized to organize a student body association. The Governing Board hereby recognizes the association as the Associated Student Organization (ASO).

The Associated Student Organization is recognized as the official voice for the students in District consultation processes. It may conduct other activities as approved by the Superintendent/President or his/her designee. The Associated Student Organization activities shall not conflict with the authority or responsibility of the Governing Board or its officers or employees.

The Associated Students, affiliated groups, and organizations shall conduct themselves in accordance with state laws and regulations, and administrative procedures established by the Superintendent/President.

The Association Student Organization, affiliated groups, and organizations shall be granted the use of District premises for approved activities subject to such administrative procedures as may be established by the Superintendent/President. Such use shall not be construed as transferring ownership or control of the premises.

The Associated Student Organization, affiliated groups, or organizations must comply with the currently approved Associated Student Organization Constitution, By-laws, and House Rules.

Office of Primary Responsibility: Student Activities & Health Services

Adopted: January 10, 2007 Page 1 of 1
Reviewed & Reaffirmed: 3-18-15